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Gold Handicap
Total

By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Age Bike Percent Prev

1 2 Cody Davey Taumaranui Honda XR250 '88 247 235 232 228 30 - 12% 113 Revolution 12% 113 1168
2 4 Mike Williams Whangarei Suzuki TS185 '75 294 291 263 258 48 - 10% 111 1217 4.20 % 4.20 %
3 6A Mathew Kernohan Levin Honda XR250 '84 275 250 236 238 44 - 12% 120 Revolution 12% 120 1239 6.08 % 1.81 %
4 2A Lynden Wood Levin Suzuki RMX250 '89 289 251 249 235 60 - 6% 61 Y2K 16% 164 1249 6.93 % 0.81 %
5 6 Ricky Kernohan Upper Hutt Honda XR250 '84 286 267 246 243 46 - 10% 104 Revolution 12% 125 1271 8.82 % 1.76 %
6 1A Zach Davey Ongarue Honda CRF230 273 309 248 238 17 - 12% 128 Revolution 12% 128 1324 13.36 % 4.17 %
7 4B Wayne Blackwood Cambridge Yamaha IT175 '80 319 281 280 270 56 - 8% 92 Evolution 8% 92 1334 14.21 % 0.76 %
8 3 Shayne Wainhouse Whanganui Honda CRF230 297 281 269 275 59 - 8% 90 Revolution 12% 135 1347 15.33 % 0.97 %
9 3A Grant McKinlay Whanganui Suzuki DR350 '90 260 249 361 235 60 - 6% 66 Y2K 16% 177 1348 15.41 % 0.07 %

10 5A Paul Grayson Auckland Suzuki TF125 '76 358 310 294 291 58 - 8% 100 1353 15.84 % 0.37 %
11 9A Ash Sowman Blenheim GasGas EX300 264 239 234 224 27 - 12% 115 Trail 30% 288 1364 16.78 % 0.81 %
12 8A Mike Thompson Auckland Yamaha YZ250 '93 338 279 263 266 59 - 8% 92 Y2K 16% 183 1421 21.66 % 4.18 %
13 7A Jonny Carr Rotorua Suzuki DR350 '90 334 291 283 302 55 - 8% 97 Y2K 16% 194 1501 28.51 % 5.63 %
14 9B Ben Dyson Norton Kawasaki KDX200 '91 332 306 265 271 32 - 12% 141 Y2K 16% 188 1503 28.68 % 0.13 %
15 2B Craig Wood Levin Honda XR200 '80 363 301 284 272 37 - 12% 146 Revolution 12% 146 1512 29.45 % 0.60 %
16 1 Glenn Davey Taumaruanui Yamaha TT350 '86 331 278 285 293 2 20 - 12% 157 Revolution 12% 157 1621 38.78 % 7.21 %
17 6B Jack Kernohan Levin KTM 85 SX 364 304 319 299 12 - 12% 154 Trail 30% 386 1826 56.34 % 12.65 %
18 3B Steve Gleadell Papakura Yamaha IT175 '82 377 354 333 333 6 61 - 6% 105 Revolution 12% 211 2073 77.48 % 13.53 %

DNF 1B Alex Davey Ongarue Honda CRF230 214       no card 17 - 12% 26 Revolution 12% 26 266

Silver Handicap
Total

By Total
Pos Bike # Name Home Town Make Model TT 1 TT 2 TT 3 TT 4 Penalties Trail Age Bike Percent Prev

1 9 Brandon Dewes Ongarue Honda CRF230 280 266 262 252 39 - 12% 127 Revolution 12% 127 1314
2 4A Lance Carter Hamilton Yamaha WR250 '90 239 269 260 280 50 - 10% 105 Y2K 16% 168 1321 0.53 % 0.53 %
3 10A Mick Dyson Matiere Suzuki TF125 364 312 291 286 65 - 4% 50 Hustler 3% 38 1341 2.05 % 1.51 %
4 7B Perry Hunt Wellington Suzuki DR200 332 297 309 299 61 - 6% 74 Revolution 12% 148 1459 11.04 % 8.80 %
5 7 Steve Donnelly Ohau Honda CRF230 343 312 335 298 60 - 6% 77 Revolution 12% 155 1520 15.68 % 4.18 %
6 8B Rhys Dewes Ongarue Honda CRF230 358 340 319 300 12 - 12% 158 Revolution 12% 158 1633 24.28 % 7.43 %
7 10 Hemi Koia Suzuki TF125 505   549 549 32 37 - 12% 423 Hustler 3% 106 4052 208.37 % 148.13 %
8 5B Alex O'Hara Levin Yamaha YZ200 475 433   395 37 60 - 6% 211 Y2K 16% 564 4298 227.09 % 6.07 %

DNF 5 Brent Young Hamilton KTM 300 EXC 433 423     no card 60 - 6% 51 Trail 30% 257 1164
DNF 8 Sean Harris Honda XR200 '82 378       no card 60 - 6% 23 401
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